
2024-2025 Black Hills State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Lowe, Cam 30-30 952 31.7 165-333 .495 64-162 .395 77-92 .837 29 207 236 7.9 67 0 55 60 13 25 471 15.7
20 Hearne, Caelin 29-29 843 29.1 149-330 .452 55-143 .385 49-66 .742 18 59 77 2.7 82 4 56 41 13 20 402 13.9
02 Hackley, Jaeton 30-30 907 30.2 145-339 .428 27-96 .281 37-49 .755 16 78 94 3.1 80 3 112 60 3 40 354 11.8
04 Hurdle, Tristan 26-5 512 19.7 92-192 .479 70-147 .476 14-18 .778 10 43 53 2.0 21 0 13 19 7 4 268 10.3
24 Speckman, Joel 27-17 605 22.4 86-149 .577 0-0 .000 34-54 .630 60 87 147 5.4 48 0 52 39 21 15 206 7.6
22 Shanklin, John 30-13 477 15.9 72-101 .713 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 28 73 101 3.4 48 0 13 20 36 12 162 5.4
12 Woodruff, BJ 30-12 650 21.7 55-157 .350 34-91 .374 14-18 .778 22 87 109 3.6 62 1 52 40 0 14 158 5.3
34 Haggett, Jack 30-14 475 15.8 56-102 .549 12-34 .353 29-46 .630 23 49 72 2.4 49 1 17 24 9 7 153 5.1
10 Williams, Deegan 17-0 244 14.4 17-31 .548 7-12 .583 4-6 .667 0 37 37 2.2 21 0 22 19 3 6 45 2.6
13 Mohr, Dawson 13-0 51 3.9 8-24 .333 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.6 3 0 2 4 1 2 23 1.8
30 Volmer, Blake 26-0 293 11.3 18-50 .360 7-27 .259 4-6 .667 10 44 54 2.1 22 0 11 13 1 7 47 1.8
03 Mosser, Neal 5-0 15 3.0 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.0
23 Edman, Jackson 9-0 26 2.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 10 0 2 0 3 1 2 0.2
Total 30 6050 201.7 865-1818 .476 284-738 .385 282-387 .729 253 827 1080 36.0 516 9 408 350 110 153 2296 76.53
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 738-1770 .417 177-521 .340 443-590 .751 269 743 1012 33.7 413 5 303 318 61 208 2096 69.87

Team Statistics BHSU OPP
SCORING 2296 2096
    Points Per Game 76.5 69.9
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 865-1818 738-1770
    Field Goal Pct .476 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 284-738 177-521
    3PT FG Pct .385 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-387 443-590
    FT Pct .729 .751
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 14.8
REBOUNDS 1080 1012
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 408 303
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.1
TURNOVERS 350 318
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 153 208
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.9
BLOCKS 110 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 24,658 5,480
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,761 13-422
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Black Hills St. 1100 1178 18 2296
Opponents 1001 1081 14 2096

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs UT Tyler W 82-59 75
11/10/24 at Sul Ross St. W 82-60 88
11/15/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 57-69 2,117
11/16/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 71-72 2,023
11/21/24 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 70-73 2,219
11/23/24 SIOUX FALLS W 89-70 1,422
11/29/24 vs Mary W 90-68 210
11/30/24 vs Minot St. L 64-71 100

* 12/03/24 at South Dakota Mines L 50-58 250
* 12/07/24 CHADRON ST. W 89-69 1,831
* 12/12/24 at UC-Colo. Springs W (OT) 95-89 487
* 12/14/24 at Colo. Christian W 85-56 114
* 01/09/25 REGIS (CO) W 90-73 1,172
* 01/11/25 MSU DENVER L 77-84 1,869
* 01/16/25 at N.M. Highlands W 71-56 273
* 01/18/25 at Fort Lewis L 73-82 577
* 01/23/25 COLORADO MESA L (OT) 77-79 2,146
* 01/25/25 WESTERN COLO. W 87-64 1,841
* 01/30/25 at Chadron St. L 77-90 539
* 02/01/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 65-44 3,178
* 02/06/25 CSU PUEBLO W 75-70 1,244
* 02/08/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 75-66 1,031
* 02/13/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 77-87 477
* 02/15/25 at Regis (CO) W 77-62 134
* 02/20/25 at Westminster (UT) W 70-56 81
* 02/22/25 at Colorado Mesa L 57-64 923
* 02/27/25 ADAMS ST. W 100-93 1,204
* 03/01/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 81-66 1,361

03/04/25 at MSU Denver W 79-69 281
03/07/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 64-77 1,256

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Black Hills State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Lowe, Cam 20-20 660 33.0 117-238 .492 46-116 .397 40-52 .769 20 141 161 8.1 46 0 43 41 6 18 320 16.0
20 Hearne, Caelin 19-19 560 29.5 95-211 .450 33-92 .359 28-38 .737 14 36 50 2.6 56 3 38 31 9 14 251 13.2
02 Hackley, Jaeton 20-20 623 31.2 98-225 .436 19-66 .288 23-33 .697 10 46 56 2.8 56 2 88 37 3 28 238 11.9
04 Hurdle, Tristan 19-0 356 18.7 73-138 .529 60-113 .531 5-8 .625 7 35 42 2.2 20 0 11 14 6 2 211 11.1
24 Speckman, Joel 17-10 383 22.5 52-89 .584 0-0 .000 14-26 .538 40 54 94 5.5 30 0 37 25 16 10 118 6.9
34 Haggett, Jack 20-11 322 16.1 45-70 .643 10-23 .435 17-29 .586 15 32 47 2.4 30 1 15 17 7 6 117 5.9
12 Woodruff, BJ 20-10 463 23.2 41-113 .363 25-70 .357 11-14 .786 15 67 82 4.1 46 1 38 31 0 11 118 5.9
22 Shanklin, John 20-10 331 16.6 49-67 .731 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 21 43 64 3.2 30 0 10 17 25 8 110 5.5
30 Volmer, Blake 16-0 202 12.6 15-34 .441 5-18 .278 4-5 .800 7 31 38 2.4 14 0 5 6 1 5 39 2.4
13 Mohr, Dawson 7-0 30 4.3 5-11 .455 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.7 3 0 2 2 0 2 14 2.0
10 Williams, Deegan 9-0 103 11.4 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0 10 10 1.1 6 0 13 9 1 1 12 1.3
23 Edman, Jackson 5-0 17 3.4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 7 0 1 0 2 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 595-1210 .492 204-512 .398 154-225 .684 174 536 710 35.5 344 7 301 238 76 106 1548 77.40
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 497-1157 .430 119-341 .349 295-389 .758 168 475 643 32.2 259 3 194 214 44 146 1408 70.40

Team Statistics BHSU OPP
SCORING 1548 1408
    Points Per Game 77.4 70.4
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 595-1210 497-1157
    Field Goal Pct .492 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-512 119-341
    3PT FG Pct .398 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 10.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-225 295-389
    FT Pct .684 .758
    FT Made Per Game 7.7 14.8
REBOUNDS 710 643
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 301 194
    Assists Per Game 15.1 9.7
TURNOVERS 238 214
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 106 146
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.3
BLOCKS 76 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 16,877 3,855
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,688 10-386
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Black Hills St. 751 779 18 1548
Opponents 675 719 14 1408

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 at  South Dakota Mines L 50-58 250
12/07/24 CHADRON ST. W 89-69 1831
12/12/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs W (OT) 95-89 487
12/14/24 at  Colo. Christian W 85-56 114
01/09/25 REGIS (CO) W 90-73 1172
01/11/25 MSU DENVER L 77-84 1869
01/16/25 at  N.M. Highlands W 71-56 273
01/18/25 at  Fort Lewis L 73-82 577
01/23/25 COLORADO MESA L (OT) 77-79 2146
01/25/25 WESTERN COLO. W 87-64 1841
01/30/25 at  Chadron St. L 77-90 539
02/01/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 65-44 3178
02/06/25 CSU PUEBLO W 75-70 1244
02/08/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 75-66 1031
02/13/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 77-87 477
02/15/25 at  Regis (CO) W 77-62 134
02/20/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 70-56 81
02/22/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 57-64 923
02/27/25 ADAMS ST. W 100-93 1204
03/01/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 81-66 1361


